

West Highland Way 40th Anniversary Exhibition

By submitting material for the West Highland Way 40th anniversary exhibition, marketing and prize draw, participants accept these Terms and Conditions and agree to be bound by them:

HOW TO PARTICIPATE

- 1. There is no fee to participate.
- The participant ("you") can submit material by emailing <u>whw40@lochlomond-trossachs.org</u>. If file sizes are over 5MB we recommend the use of WeTransfer, which is free to use and does not require registration <u>https://wetransfer.com/</u>.
- 3. Submissions may be of photographs, videos, drawings, written text, audio recordings or any other relevant medium. Please include a title, caption and short description of your submission and its link to the West Highland Way. If possible, please also state the location. Permission must have been given by all individuals or guardians of the individuals that appear in the photos or other materials for their image to be used. Please include in the body of your email the name(s) of any individuals as you would want them to be credited in any promotional material.
- 4. Submissions cannot be made via social media due to file sizes. YouTube or other video links are acceptable.
- 5. The closing date for submissions is **midnight on 6th September 2020** ("the closing date"). No further submissions will be accepted after the closing date.
- 6. The West Highland Way Management Group cannot accept responsibility for entries lost, corrupted or not received by the closing date, for whatever reason.
- 7. There is no obligation on the part of the West Highland Way Management group to select or use your submission or any element of it as part of the exhibition, films, marketing or any other promotional materials.

WHO MAY ENTER THE 40th ANNIVERSARY PRIZE DRAW

- The prize draw is open to anyone over the age of 18 who opts in when they submit material(s) for the West Highland Way 40th anniversary campaign and exhibition. (Members of the West Highland Way management group and their families may submit material but are not eligible for the prize draw).
- 2. Use of a false name, age or address will result in disqualification.
- 3. There is no limit on the number of entries you can submit to take part in the prize draw, but no more than one prize shall be awarded to any individual participant.
- 4. If your name is drawn you will be contacted via email to ask for your address to arrange delivery of your prize.

TERMS AND CONDITIONS

- All material submitted will be reviewed by the West Highland Way 40th anniversary team and will not be returned. This may include photos, videos, drawings, written text, audio recordings or any other relevant medium.
- 2. The material may be selected to form part of the West Highland Way 40th anniversary film, online exhibition, physical touring exhibition or other marketing materials for the West Highland



west Highla Way

Way. We may need to contact you again to ask for more information or larger file sizes of your submission.

- 3. By submitting your entry, you give the West Highland Way Management Group permission to publish the material in print and online for the purposes of promoting the West Highland Way this in no way infringes your copyright.
- 4. Forty names will be drawn at random by noon on 30 September 2020 from those who have opted in to the prize draw. No cash or other alternatives will be offered. Prizes will be awarded subject to availability and the West Highland Way Management Group reserves the right to substitute any prize with another of equivalent value without giving notice.

PROCESSING YOUR PERSONAL DETAILS

- 1. The West Highland Way Management Group will process the personal details of individual participants (and anyone depicted in the photographs, videos or other material) only for the purpose of curating an anniversary exhibition, creating associated marketing materials and administering the prize draw, including posting materials on its website and social media. The personal data of all participants will be processed securely in accordance with the Data Protection Act 2018 and the GDPR's. If you have any questions about the processing of your personal data, please email us at whw40@lochlomond-trossachs.org. Our privacy policy can be found at: https://www.westhighlandway.org/privacy-policy/
- 2. By submitting material to the West Highland Way Management Group, participants consent to the use of their name and image and entry (including the photographs) in marketing or publicity material related to the West Highland Way without remuneration.
- 3. The contact details of participants will be disposed of securely no later than one year after the closing date for submissions.

GENERAL CONDITIONS

1. Any material submitted must be owned by you, the participant.

2. If your submission includes a person, people or their property, you must have their permission for it to be submitted and used for the purposes of this 40th anniversary project.

3. Copyright for all materials submitted remains with you, the participant. By submitting material you give the West Highland Way Management Group permission to use and reproduce your photographs and other material in any marketing or publicity material for the promotion of the WHW 40th anniversary and you confirm that use of such material will not infringe the rights of any third party.

4. As the copyright holder, you will be credited, wherever practicable, when the image is used by the National Park Authority and/or its partners in the West Highland Way Management Group. We will use your name as specified in the email when you submit your material to **whw40@lochlomond-trossachs.org.**

5. While the West Highland Way Management Group will endeavour to supply the correct information to third parties (for example to the press / media), we cannot accept responsibility for any errors or omissions these third parties may make in crediting you.





6. The prize draw and these terms and conditions and any dispute or claim arising therefrom will be governed by and construed in accordance with Scots Law and any disputes will be subject to the exclusive jurisdiction of the Scottish Courts. If you reside outside the jurisdiction of the Scottish Courts, you agree to submit to the jurisdiction of the Scottish Courts for the purposes of these terms and conditions.

7. The promoter of the prize draw is the West Highland Way Management Group led by the Loch Lomond and the Trossachs National Park Authority, having its principal office at National Park Headquarters, Carrochan, Carrochan Road, Balloch G83 8EG.

www.westhighlandway.org

E: whw40@lochlomond-trossachs.org

West Highland Way Management Group Carrochan, Carrochan Road, Balloch G83 8EG